

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26020/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2011 in FA No. 24/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

VITTHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th August, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition, returnable in twelve weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole Respondent by registered A.D. post . Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole Respondent but not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2013.

DEPUTY

REGISTRAR