

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8750/2013

VITTHAL Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent
(s)
(with office report)

Date : 15/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Parties have not filed the statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in
the

Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

INGH)

(CHIRAG BHANU S

ar
Signature Not Verified

Registr

Digitally signed by
SONALI SAUND
Date: 2016.07.18
17:24:00 IST
Reason: